

THE LAKEWOOD TOWNSHIP MUNICIPAL UTILITIES AUTHORITY

WATER AND SEWER CONNECTION FEE HEARING

January 3, 2023

AGENDA

- I. **The Chairman** opens the meeting in the Conference Room of the Lakewood Township Municipal Utilities Authority, 390 New Hampshire Avenue, Lakewood, New Jersey.
- II. The Chairman announces that in accordance with Chapter 231, Public Law, adequate notice of this Water & Sewer Connection Fee Hearing was given and that a notice of this meeting was published in the Asbury Park Press on December 8, 2023 and the Star Ledger on December 8, 2023.

III. Roll Call of Commissioners

IV. Water & Sewer Connection Fee Hearing

- 1. Testimony from Professionals
- 2. The Hearing is Opened to the Public
- 3. The Hearing is Closed to the Public
- 4. Resolution No. 24-01, Adoption of the Water Connection Fees for 2024 Resolution No. 24-02, Adoption of the Sewer Connection Fees for 2024

V. Adjournment